L04000072100

(Requestor's Name)
	Address)
(,	Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(1	Business Entity Name)
	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions t	to Filing Officer:
tame Kean thitty	
Secument	- DCO-
Ipdater	Droffice Use Only
	· 0
Colforan Vecifican What Vecico Sont	0 100



10/01/04--01049--008 **130.00

KIMBROUGH & KOACH, LLP

Attorneys at Law 1530 Cross Street Sarasota, Florida 34236-7015

ROBERT A. KIMBROUGH KRAIG H. KOACH TELEPHONE (941) 951-1234

Fax (941) 952-1530

E-MAIL RAK@KIMBROUGHKOACH.COM KHK@KIMBROUGHKOACH.COM

September 29, 2004

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Articles of Organization of POWER NOW, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original Articles of Organization for **POWER NOW, LLC**. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$130.00 representing the following fees:

1.	Filing Fee	\$ 100.00
2.	Registered Agent Fee	25.00
3.	Certificate of Status	 5.00
		\$ 130.00

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kraig H. Koach, Esquire Kimbrough & Koach, LLP 1530 Cross Street Sarasota, Fl 34236

For further information concerning this matter, please call Kraig H. Koach, Esquire at 941-951-1234.

Very truly yours, **KIMBROUGH & KOACH, LLP** --1 Graig H. Koach Kraig H. Koach J ... 90

KHK:jan Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

POWER NOW, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

4800 26th Street West Bradenton, FL 34207-1705 4800 26th Street West Bradenton, FL 34207-1705

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, <u>REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE</u>

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Lana Sue Lezcano 4800 26th Street West Bradenton, FL 34207-1705

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

LANA SUE LEZC

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT:

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	<u>Title:</u>	Address:
"MGR" "MGRM"	ManagerManaging Member	
	MGRM	Lana Sue Lezcano 4800 26 th Street West Bradenton, FL 34207-1705
	MBR	W111iam W. Granger 4800 26 th Street Bradenton, FL N34207-1705

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledged them to be my act this day 29^{th} of September, 2004.

LEZCANO Έ

1

₽0 # C

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

LANA SUE LEZCANO

Typed or printed name of signee